
   
 

 
GEOGRAPHICAL AREA  

WEST FLINTSHIRE 
P&O LLOYD 

01352 710682 
 

 

FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
SCHOOL CONTRACT ROUTE SCHEDULE 

 
MOLD CAMPUS (Wrexham Road):  

MOLD ALUN CH7 1EP / YSGOL MAES GARMON CH7 1JB 
LEAVES FROM YSGOL MAES GARMON 

B529E 

FROM 25TH APRIL 2022 UNTIL APRIL 2026 
 

SAFLE BWS / BUS STOP AMBSER / TIME SAFLE BWS / BUS STOP  AMSER / TIME 

Gronant, Llys Edward / Nant y Crai Lane 07:30 Mold Campus (Wrexham Road) 15:00 

Tyn y Morfa A548 07:34 Bagillt, Holywell Street (Tyddyn Messham) 15.20 

Gwespyr, SCRAPYARD ENTRANCE 07:38 Bagillt, High Street (Blossoms Inn) 15.22 

Penyffordd, Maes Emlyn 07:45 Bagillt, High Street (St Mary’s Church) 15.23 

Ffynnongroyw, Railway Inn 07:50 Bagillt, High Street (The Stag Inn) 15.25 

Rhewl Mostyn, Maes Alarch (Swan) 07:55 Bagillt, High Street (Feathers) 15.26 

Bryn Pennant School 07:57 Bagillt (Whelston – Victoria Inn) 15.30 

Llannerch-y-Mor A548 (Isglan Road/Kinsale 
Hall) 

08:02 Bagillt Road (Glan-y-Don) 15.31 

Greenfield, Packet House 08:04 Greenfield, Business Park / Rayon Road 15.33 

Greenfield, Business Park / Rayon Road 08:05 Greenfield, Packet House 15.35 

Bagillt Road (Glan-y-Don) 08:06 Llannerch-y-Mor A548 15.38 

Bagillt (Whelston – Victoria Inn) 08:06 Bryn Pennant School 15.42 

Bagillt, High Street (Feathers) 08:09 Rhewl Mostyn, Maes Alarch (Swan) 15.45 

Bagillt, High Street (The Stag Inn) 08:10 Penyffordd, Maes Emlyn 15.52 

Bagillt, High Street (St Mary’s Church) 08:11 Ffynnongroyw, Railway Inn 15.55 

Bagillt, High Street (Blossoms Inn) 08:11 Gwespyr, Maes Gwynfryn 16.02 

Bagillt, Holywell Street (Tyddyn Messham) 08:12 Tyn y Morfa A548 16.05 

Mold Campus (Wrexham Road)  08:40 Gronant, Llys Edward / Nant y Crai Lane 16.08 



   
 

 
ROUTE MAP LINK GRONANT TO GREENFIELD  
 
  
 
ROUTE MAP LINK GREENFIELD TO MOLD CAMPUS  

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Gronant,+Prestatyn/Nant+Y+Crai+Ln,+Gronant,+Prestatyn/Maes+Gwynfryn,+Gwespyr,+Holywell/Railway+Inn,+Main+Road,+Ffynnongroyw,+Holywell/Maes+Emlyn,+Holywell/Maes+Alarch,+Mostyn,+Holywell/Bryn+Pennant+School,+Holywell/Llannerch-y-M%C3%B4r,+Holywell/Packet+House,+Greenfield,+Holywell/Rayon+Rd,+Greenfield,+Holywell/@53.3132233,-3.3187699,13z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m62!4m61!1m5!1m1!1s0x48652a815cbbbcc3:0x421da4200d471a73!2m2!1d-3.365556!2d53.337751!1m5!1m1!1s0x48652a7c565808a3:0xc2faf75e837a0c98!2m2!1d-3.3661093!2d53.3351617!1m5!1m1!1s0x48652a98bc988291:0xf4a7f6c4b2d2c6ea!2m2!1d-3.336909!2d53.337608!1m5!1m1!1s0x48652ab2df00750b:0x7a2039eb3bd7a93a!2m2!1d-3.2982344!2d53.3298188!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad54a54c1848d:0xa0991074b9a5880e!2m2!1d-3.3043476!2d53.3258649!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad51a62c696bf:0xf0f8312d9d458a2f!2m2!1d-3.270111!2d53.3127829!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad5047fff01ef:0xf4cbd91d87682054!2m2!1d-3.262482!2d53.308315!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad452a1950669:0x257e89dc44cd4fd4!2m2!1d-3.2388201!2d53.3022996!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad424e9170635:0xe43f8cced9ea01bd!2m2!1d-3.208504!2d53.289986!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad42192d97b69:0x50ce705eeb75b4c2!2m2!1d-3.2023762!2d53.2842267!3e0
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/Rayon+Rd,+Greenfield,+Holywell/Bagillt+Rd,+Bagillt/Victoria+Inn,+Bagillt/Feathers,+Bagillt/The+Stag+Inn,+High+Street,+Bagillt/St+Mary%60s+Church,+Bagillt/Blossoms+Inn,+Bagillt/Tyddyn+Messham,+Bagillt/Campus,+Mold/@53.2232039,-3.2364033,12z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m56!4m55!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad42192d97b69:0x50ce705eeb75b4c2!2m2!1d-3.2023762!2d53.2842267!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad41f18281a17:0xf3ab866cda5ab6ca!2m2!1d-3.1979669!2d53.2839671!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad6a171e13b77:0x580c0f3c74f23058!2m2!1d-3.190521!2d53.279911!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad6b0bcee8055:0xd824418847707432!2m2!1d-3.176552!2d53.272057!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad6b65fa633b9:0x1f39b94fdf89d411!2m2!1d-3.1713388!2d53.2690973!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad6ca2299e1c9:0xef2a32057a1231ab!2m2!1d-3.166266!2d53.267151!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad6cb00c30a87:0xb68d79cad16b65ca!2m2!1d-3.164078!2d53.264969!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ad134afd1bd13:0x2f6acfd55de6ae00!2m2!1d-3.1614135!2d53.2617273!1m5!1m1!1s0x487ace312a43e64b:0x1828a9b912399dd3!2m2!1d-3.139091!2d53.160847!3e0

